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 Table 1 – Site Photos Verity Construction Ltd. 
 Project:  Lots 44 – 48, Trumpeter Street, Royal Bay File:  23V-003 

  
Mar. 2, 2023:  Current condition of Lot 44, with 
boulder wall above cut slope in pit run sand and 
gravel, which will also compose subgrade. 

Mar. 2, 2023:  Current condition of Lot 45, with 
boulder wall above cut slope in pit run sand and 
gravel, which will also compose subgrade. 

  
Mar. 2, 2023:  Current condition of Lot 46, with 
end of boulder wall above pit run sand and 
gravel, which will compose subgrade..  

Mar. 2, 2023:  Current condition of Lot 47, with 
pit run sand and gravel exposed as subgrade. 

  
Mar. 2, 2023:  Current condition of Lot 47, with 
pit run sand and gravel exposed as subgrade. 

Mar. 2, 2023:  Pit run slope at rear of Lots 44-48, 
with existing boulder wall on Lots 44-46. 
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All trees and plants by the home owner to be
planted in minimum 10m³ of fertile topsoil, 700mm Deep

SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR TREE SCHEDULE

RETAINING WALLS
*XX.Xm* = DESIGNER APPROXIMATE HEIGHT MEASUREMENT, VERIFY ON SITE 
- TO BE CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER AND MEET BCBC REQUIREMENTS FOR 
EARTHQUAKE DESIGN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)
- ALL LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALLS TO HAVE A 1.2m MAX. EXPOSED HT
OR A MAX. 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED
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     High Profile, Park and Backing Lot Fencing Detail 
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(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR FENCE LOCATION)

ALL FENCING, RETAINING AND LANDSCAPINING 
MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

Siteplan
Scale: 1:100
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AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE CALCULATION
70.00 m. + 70.21 m. + 67.32 m. + 67.34 m. = 274.87 m.
divided by 4 = ave. grade 68.72 m.

SITE DATA RBCD5 LOT 44

ITEMS PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 368 sq.m. 371.20 sq.m.
LOT COVERAGE 50.00 % 43.29 %
BUILDING HEIGHT 9.50 m. 6.24 m.
LOT WIDTH 10.97 m. 11.60 m.

SETBACKS
- FRONT 4.50 m. 6.45 m.
- FRONT (GARAGE) 6.00 m. 7.36 m.
- REAR 6.00 m. 6.05 m.
- SIDE 1.20 m. 1.20 m.
- SIDE 1.20 m. 1.26 m.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 138.73 sq.m.
- LOWER 113.54 sq.m.
- GARAGE 40.88 sq.m.
SUB-TOTAL G.F.A. 293.15 sq.m.
GARAGE ALLOWANCE 50.00 sq.m. -40.88 sq.m.
GROSS FLOOR AREA 252.27 sq.m.

F.A.R. 0.68 TO 1.0

SECONDARY SUITE
FLOOR AREA (%) 40.00 % 34.61 %
FLOOR AREA (SQ.M.) 90.00 sq.m. 87.30 sq.m.
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Section B-B
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STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN 
150mm (6") FROM FINISHED GROUND 
LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH 
A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND DECAY 
PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 9.3.2.9.(3)

GFE

LFE

MFE

Top of Plate

ROOFS FLOORS
R1. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES  ON

7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)
R-40 FIBRE GLAS BATT INSULATION OR
14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

R2. PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63MM) CLEAR BETWEEN 
R-20 INSULATION AND SHEATHING. 
(MIN. R-20 @ ROOF-WALL CONNECTION FOR
4'-0" (1.2M) AROUND PERIMETER OF BUILDING.
AIR VENTILATION BAFFLES TO BE INSTALLED
WHERE REQUIRED IN AS PER BCBC 9.19.)

R3. EAVE PROTECTION 
   CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" 

PAST  EXTERIOR WALL. 

R4. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER
300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN.
25% OF REQUIRED TO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM
(TO COMPLY WI. B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.19.1)

R5. PRE-FIN. FASCIA GUTTER
2×8 FASCIA BD.
2×4  SUB. FASCIA BD.
VENTED SOFFIT 
(SEE CONTRACTOR)

W1. DOUBLE GLAZING 
ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN
THERMAL BREAK FRAMES
2/2"X10" LINTEL OVER (@ BEARING WALLS ONLY)
(TYPICAL, WI. 2 1/2" XPS INSULATION)
FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR
(GLAZING IN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WITHIN 3 FT.
OF EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE SHATTERPROOF (SP))
WINDOW REQUIREMENTS DERIVED FROM BCBC
TABLE C-5 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE
USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440, "NAFS":
COLWOOD, CLASS R, DP 1440, PG 30, WATER RESIST. 220, A2,
RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL
WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W2. CONC. FIBRE BOARD ON
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
BUILDING WRAP on
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(REFER TO DETAILS ON D1)

W3. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE
OF 2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED)

W4. PRE-MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER
(INSTALLED TO MANUF. SPEC)
LIME BASED MORTAR SETTING BED ON
LIME BASED MORTAR SCRATCH COAST ON
METAL LATHE INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY
OVERLAP HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SEAMS 1"
SEMI-RIGID BACK BOARD
(HAL-TEX RAINBOARD OR EQ.)
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS @ 16" (AS REQUIRED)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL1. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

FL2. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE)

FL3. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE-9.10.3.1.B)
RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY F8D
FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(FASTENED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R., 50 S.T.C.

FL4. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
PROVIDE R-31 F/G BATT INSULATION IN
JOIST CAVITY
BUILDING WRAP 
VENTED SOFFIT (TO OWNERS SPEC'S)
TO ALL SUSPENDED FLOOR AREAS
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

WALLS FOUNDATION WALLS
F1. DAMP PROOFING (WHERE REQUIRED) ON 

8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
C/W 15 M BARS  @ 24" O/C B/W

F2. 16"X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS
C/W 2 (TWO) 15M BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT.
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING)

F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN
3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL
DRAIN ROCK

F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. O/C MAX
C/W SILL GASKETS

F5. UNDER SLAB INSULATION
2 1/2" (RSI 2.15) EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
RIGID INSULATION  4'-0" (1.2M)
CONT.  AROUND PERIMETER UNDER
SLAB INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 
(VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY DEPTH OF FROST LINE)

FL5. FINISHED FLOORING ON
3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL6. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND
SLOPE TO DOORS 1"

FL7. DECKING MEMBRANE
(TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB 37.54) ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS
TAPERS TO PROVIDE MIN.1:50 SLOPE ON
2×4 WOOD STRAPPING @ 16" O/C
2×10 ROOF JOISTS @ 16" O/C C/W
(PROVIDE ADEQUATE MEMBRANE
 "UPSTAND" @ EXT. WALL.)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R.
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W5. 5/8" X-TYPE  GYPSUM BOARD ON
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C C/W
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE & LIVING)

W6. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B.
2×4 STUDS @ 24" O/C C/W
R-12 BATT INSULATION
2 PLY 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER OR
12.7MM (1/2") AIR SPACE
(PROVIDE REQUIRED FIRE STOPS IN WALL
ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH
B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.10.16.)

W7. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE 9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY W3c
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON
EACH SIDE OF 2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED) 
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS ON ONE SIDE 
@ 400mm OR 600mm O.C. C/W
3 1/2" FIBRE GLASS SOUND BATTS
FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED
45 MIN. F.R.R.,  43 S.T.C.
(BETWEEN PRIMARY LIVING & SECONDARY SUITE)
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All trees and plants by the home owner to be
planted in minimum 10m³ of fertile topsoil, 700mm Deep

SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR TREE SCHEDULE

RETAINING WALLS
*XX.Xm* = DESIGNER APPROXIMATE HEIGHT MEASUREMENT, VERIFY ON SITE 
- TO BE CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER AND MEET BCBC REQUIREMENTS FOR 
EARTHQUAKE DESIGN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)
- ALL LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALLS TO HAVE A 1.2m MAX. EXPOSED HT
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MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

Siteplan
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SITE DATA RBCD5 LOT 45

ITEMS PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 368 sq.m. 371.20 sq.m.
LOT COVERAGE 50.00 % 45.50 %
BUILDING HEIGHT 9.50 m. 6.33 m.
LOT WIDTH 10.97 m. 11.60 m.

SETBACKS
- FRONT 4.50 m. 6.45 m.
- FRONT (GARAGE) 6.00 m. 7.36 m.
- REAR 6.00 m. 6.05 m.
- SIDE 1.20 m. 1.26 m.
- SIDE 1.20 m. 1.20 m.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 140.57 sq.m.
- LOWER 113.54 sq.m.
- GARAGE 40.88 sq.m.
SUB-TOTAL G.F.A. 294.99 sq.m.
GARAGE ALLOWANCE 50.00 sq.m. -40.88 sq.m.
GROSS FLOOR AREA 254.11 sq.m.

F.A.R. 0.68 TO 1.0

SECONDARY SUITE
FLOOR AREA (%) 40.00 % 34.36 %
FLOOR AREA (SQ.M.) 90.00 sq.m. 87.30 sq.m.

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE CALCULATION
69.70 m. + 69.95 m. + 67.40 m. + 67.48 m. = 274.53 m.
divided by 4 = ave. grade 68.63 m.
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2
A7STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN 

150mm (6") FROM FINISHED GROUND 
LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH 
A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND DECAY 
PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 9.3.2.9.(3)

GFE

LFE

MFE

Top of Plate

ROOFS FLOORS
R1. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES  ON

7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)
R-40 FIBRE GLAS BATT INSULATION OR
14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

R2. PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63MM) CLEAR BETWEEN 
R-20 INSULATION AND SHEATHING. 
(MIN. R-20 @ ROOF-WALL CONNECTION FOR
4'-0" (1.2M) AROUND PERIMETER OF BUILDING.
AIR VENTILATION BAFFLES TO BE INSTALLED
WHERE REQUIRED IN AS PER BCBC 9.19.)

R3. EAVE PROTECTION 
   CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" 

PAST  EXTERIOR WALL. 

R4. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER
300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN.
25% OF REQUIRED TO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM
(TO COMPLY WI. B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.19.1)

R5. PRE-FIN. FASCIA GUTTER
2×8 FASCIA BD.
2×4  SUB. FASCIA BD.
VENTED SOFFIT 
(SEE CONTRACTOR)

W1. DOUBLE GLAZING 
ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN
THERMAL BREAK FRAMES
2/2"X10" LINTEL OVER (@ BEARING WALLS ONLY)
(TYPICAL, WI. 2 1/2" XPS INSULATION)
FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR
(GLAZING IN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WITHIN 3 FT.
OF EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE SHATTERPROOF (SP))
WINDOW REQUIREMENTS DERIVED FROM BCBC
TABLE C-5 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE
USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440, "NAFS":
COLWOOD, CLASS R, DP 1440, PG 30, WATER RESIST. 220, A2,
RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL
WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W2. CONC. FIBRE BOARD ON
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
BUILDING WRAP on
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(REFER TO DETAILS ON D1)

W3. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE
OF 2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED)

W4. PRE-MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER
(INSTALLED TO MANUF. SPEC)
LIME BASED MORTAR SETTING BED ON
LIME BASED MORTAR SCRATCH COAST ON
METAL LATHE INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY
OVERLAP HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SEAMS 1"
SEMI-RIGID BACK BOARD
(HAL-TEX RAINBOARD OR EQ.)
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS @ 16" (AS REQUIRED)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL1. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

FL2. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE)

FL3. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE-9.10.3.1.B)
RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY F8D
FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(FASTENED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R., 50 S.T.C.

FL4. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
PROVIDE R-31 F/G BATT INSULATION IN
JOIST CAVITY
BUILDING WRAP 
VENTED SOFFIT (TO OWNERS SPEC'S)
TO ALL SUSPENDED FLOOR AREAS
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

WALLS FOUNDATION WALLS
F1. DAMP PROOFING (WHERE REQUIRED) ON 

8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
C/W 15 M BARS  @ 24" O/C B/W

F2. 16"X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS
C/W 2 (TWO) 15M BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT.
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING)

F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN
3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL
DRAIN ROCK

F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. O/C MAX
C/W SILL GASKETS

F5. UNDER SLAB INSULATION
2 1/2" (RSI 2.15) EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
RIGID INSULATION  4'-0" (1.2M)
CONT.  AROUND PERIMETER UNDER
SLAB INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 
(VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY DEPTH OF FROST LINE)

FL5. FINISHED FLOORING ON
3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL6. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND
SLOPE TO DOORS 1"

FL7. DECKING MEMBRANE
(TO COMPLY WITH CAN/CGSB 37.54) ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS
TAPERS TO PROVIDE MIN.1:50 SLOPE ON
2×4 WOOD STRAPPING @ 16" O/C
2×10 ROOF JOISTS @ 16" O/C C/W
(PROVIDE ADEQUATE MEMBRANE
 "UPSTAND" @ EXT. WALL.)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R.
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W5. 5/8" X-TYPE  GYPSUM BOARD ON
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C C/W
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE & LIVING)

W6. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B.
2×4 STUDS @ 24" O/C C/W
R-12 BATT INSULATION
2 PLY 30 MINUTE BUILDING PAPER OR
12.7MM (1/2") AIR SPACE
(PROVIDE REQUIRED FIRE STOPS IN WALL
ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH
B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.10.16.)

W7. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE 9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY W3c
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON
EACH SIDE OF 2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED) 
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS ON ONE SIDE 
@ 400mm OR 600mm O.C. C/W
3 1/2" FIBRE GLASS SOUND BATTS
FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED
45 MIN. F.R.R.,  43 S.T.C.
(BETWEEN PRIMARY LIVING & SECONDARY SUITE)
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N O R T H

SITE DATA RBCD5 LOT 46

ITEMS PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 368 sq.m. 368.68 sq.m.
LOT COVERAGE 50.00 % 42.54 %
BUILDING HEIGHT 9.50 m. 6.51 m.
LOT WIDTH 10.97 m.  11.45 m.

SETBACKS
- FRONT 3.00 m. 5.00 m.
- FRONT (GARAGE) 6.00 m. 7.26 m.
- REAR 6.00 m. 6.00 m.
- RIGHT SIDE 1.20 m. 1.20 m.
- LEFT SIDE 1.20 m. 1.71 m.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 136.21 sq.m.
- LOWER 108.80 sq.m.
- GARAGE 41.90 sq.m.
SUB-TOTAL G.F.A. 286.91 sq.m.
GARAGE ALLOWANCE 50.00 sq.m. -41.90 sq.m.
GROSS FLOOR AREA 245.01 sq.m.

F.A.R. 0.66 TO 1.0

SECONDARY SUITE
FLOOR AREA (%) 40.00 % 32.66 %
FLOOR AREA (SQ.M.) 90.00 sq.m. 80.01 sq.m.

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE CALCULATION:
69.60M + 67.50M + 67.29M + 69.70M = 274.09M/4 = 68.52M

2.60m

5.
80

m

PARKING STALL 
DIMENSIONS

Tree Planting Detail
Not To Scale

3
A2

All trees and plants by the home owner to be
planted in minimum 10m³ of fertile topsoil, 700mm Deep

SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR TREE SCHEDULE

RETAINING WALLS
*XX.Xm* = DESIGNER APPROXIMATE HEIGHT MEASUREMENT, VERIFY ON SITE 
- TO BE CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER AND MEET BCBC REQUIREMENTS FOR 
EARTHQUAKE DESIGN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)
- ALL LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALLS TO HAVE A 1.2m MAX. EXPOSED HT
OR A MAX. 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED

2.60m

4.
50

m

SMALL CAR PARKING 
STALL DIMENSIONS
* as per 2.2.02a allowing one stall to be a small car parking stall

Turning Template
Not To Scale

4
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     High Profile, Park and Backing Lot Fencing Detail 

 

Fence Treatment
Not To Scale

5
A2

(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR FENCE LOCATION)

ALL FENCING, RETAINING AND LANDSCAPINING 
MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

STOP & READ
RETAINING WALLS MAY NOT EXCEED 1.2m IN HEIGHT, OR

A 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED

MAXIMUM PROJECTIONS / CANTILEVERS / OVERHANGS INTO
SETBACKS ARE 0.65m IN YARDS OF LESS THAN 3.0m AND 1.0m IN

YARDS OF 3.0m+.

THE WIDTH OF THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS (AT PROPERTY LINE -
CROSSING THE CITY BOULEVARD) MAY NOT EXCEED 7.0m IN WIDTH

ALL GRADES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION

BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS TO ENSURE ALL CITY 
OF COLWOOD GRADING AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS HAVE 

BEEN ACHIEVED AND THIS PLOT PLAN COMPLIES WITH ALL 
REQUIREMENTS OF THE DESIGN GUIDELINES I.E. SEE APPENDIX: 

GRADING STANDARDS (PAGE 30) ETC.

THE SLEEVES TO BE INSTALLED BY THE BUILDER

1: ENSURE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE ON ALL SIDES
2: ALL RETAINING REQUIRED MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS
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Front Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE: 
ALL REQUIRED FLASHING ARE NON-GALVANISED
ALL PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS MEETS ALL GUIDELINES
TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED 
ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

LOWER FLOOR LEVEL67.99M

TOP OF PLATE

GARAGE FLOOR LEVEL67.79M

MIDPOINT OF ROOF

MAIN FLOOR LEVEL BU
IL

D
IN

G
 H

EI
G

H
T:

 6
.5

1M
 (2

1.
36

)

71.00M

73.76M

75.10M

AVERAGE GRADE68.78M
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LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES

1"X4" TRIM ON 2"X10" BARGE BOARD

1"X6" CORNER TRIM

CONC. FIBRE LAP SIDING (7" REVEAL)

1"X12" WINDOW TRIM

METAL FLASHING ON 2"X12" WINDOW SILL TRIM

METAL FLASHING ON 1"X6" FASCIA

CONCRETE FIBRE SHINGLE PANELS

CONC. FIBRE PANEL SIDING

1"X6" TRIM

METAL FLASHING ON 1"X10" FASCIA TRIM

12"X12" B/U COLUMN
C/W WOOD CLADDING
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Right Side Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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LIMITING DISTANCE 1.20 M.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE 115.98 SQ.M.

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 7.00 %

ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA 8.12 SQ.M.

PROPOSED OPENINGS 8.06 SQ.M.  

12

7

12

1'-0"

O/H

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE: 
ALL REQUIRED FLASHING ARE NON-GALVANISED
ALL PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS MEETS ALL GUIDELINES
TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED 
ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS
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1"X6" WINDOW & DOOR TRIM 
(METAL FLASHING WHERE REQUIRED)

1"X6" CORNER TRIM

CONCRETE FIBRE SHINGLE PANELS

1"X6" CORNER TRIM

CONC. FIBRE LAP SIDING (7" REVEAL)

METAL FLASHING ON 2"X10" FASCIA TRIM
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LIMITING DISTANCE 6.00 M.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE 34.43 SQ.M.

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 88.00 %

ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA 30.30 SQ.M.

PROPOSED OPENINGS   8.24 SQ.M.  

1'-6"

O/H

ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE: 
ALL REQUIRED FLASHING ARE NON-GALVANISED
ALL PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS MEETS ALL GUIDELINES
TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED 
ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

3.68

0.700.70

LOWER FLOOR LEVEL67.99M

TOP OF PLATE

GARAGE FLOOR LEVEL67.79M

MAIN FLOOR LEVEL71.00M

73.76M

69
.76

Fin
ish

ed 69
.76

Fin
ish

ed 69
.76

Fin
ish

ed

LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES

1"X4" TRIM ON 2"X10" BARGE BOARD

1"X6" CORNER TRIM

CONC. FIBRE LAP SIDING (7" REVEAL)

CONCRETE FIBRE SHINGLE PANELS

CONC. FIBRE PANEL SIDING

1"X6" TRIM

METAL FLASHING ON 1"X10" FASCIA TRIM

PRE-FIN. ALUMN. GUTTER

1"X6" WINDOW TRIM

METAL FLASHING ON 2"X8" WINDOW SILL TRIM

42" FIN. HT. ALUMINUM GUARD 
TO COMPLY WI. B.C.B.C. 9.8.8

3.16

1

0.52

69
.76

Fin
ish

ed

67
.79

M

Fin
ish

ed
67

.79
M

Fin
ish

ed
67

.79
M

Fin
ish

ed

Left Side Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
A3

LIMITING DISTANCE 1.71 M.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE 113.78 SQ.M.

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 8.0 %

ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA 9.10 SQ.M.

PROPOSED OPENINGS 4.76 SQ.M.  
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ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE: 
ALL REQUIRED FLASHING ARE NON-GALVANISED
ALL PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS MEETS ALL GUIDELINES
TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED 
ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS
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Section A-A
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
A7

STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN 
150MM (6") FROM FINISHED GROUND 
LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH 
A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND DECAY 
PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012 9.3.2.9.(3)

SECTION NOTES

W1. DOUBLE GLAZING 
ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN
THERMAL BREAK FRAMES
2/2"X10" LINTEL OVER (@ BEARING WALLS ONLY)
(TYPICAL, WI. 2 1/2" XPS INSULATION)
FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR
(GLAZING IN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WITHIN 3 FT.
OF EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE SHATTERPROOF (SP))
WINDOW REQUIREMENTS DERIVED FROM BCBC
TABLE C-5 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE
USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440, "NAFS":
COLWOOD, CLASS R, DP 1440, PG 30, WATER RESIST. 220, A2,
RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL
WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.

W2. CONC. FIBRE BOARD ON
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS (SEE APCING BELOW)
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(REFER TO DETAILS ON D1)

W3.  INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE
OF 2×4 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) OR
2×6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) (IF NOTED)

Walls Foundation Walls
F1. DAMPROOFING (where required) ON 

8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
C/W 15 M BARS  @ 24" o/c B/W

F2. 16"X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS
C/W 2 (TWO) 15m BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT.
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING)

F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN
3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL
DRAIN ROCK

F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. o/c MAX
c/w SILL GASKETS

F5. UNDER SLAB INSULATION
2 1/2" (RSI 2.15) EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
RIGID INSULATION  4'-0" (1.2M)
CONT.  AROUND PERIMETER UNDER
SLAB INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 
(VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY DEPTH OF FROST LINE)

Roofs
R1. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES  ON

7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS
WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)
 14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)
OR R-40 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

R2. PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63mm) CLEAR BETWEEN 
R-20 INSULATION AND SHEATHING. 
(min. R-20 @ roof-wall connection for
4'-0" (1.2m) around perimeter of building.
air ventelation baffles to be installed
where required in as per BCBC 9.19.)

R3. EAVE PROTECTION 
   CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" 

PAST  EXTERIOR WALL. 

R4. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER
300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN.
25% OF REQUIREDTO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM
(to comply wi. B.C. bldg. code 9.19.1)

R5. PRE-FN. FASCIA GUTTER
2×8 FASCIA BD.
2×4  SUB. FASCIA BD.
VENTED SOFFIT 
(see contractor)

Floors
FL1. FINISHED FLOORING ON

19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

FL2. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL3. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL4. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND
SLOPE TO DOORS 1"
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL5. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
(CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXTENT OF
EXTERIOR SLABS AND FINISHES)
(SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING @ 2% MIN.)
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL6. F8d RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY
(BC BUILDING CODE TABLE 9.10.3.1.B)
FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQ.
(FASTENED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12" O/C
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R., 50 S.T.C.

W4. 5/8" X-TYPE  GYPSUM BOARD ON
2×6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW)
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE & LIVING)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W5. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B.
2×4 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW)
OR 2x6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) (IF NOTED)
R-12 BATT INSULATION
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) OR
12.7MM (1/2") AIR SPACE
(PROVIDE REQUIRED FIRE STOPS IN WALL
ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH
B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.10.16.)

W6. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE 9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY W3c
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED) C/W
3 1/2" FIBRE GLASS SOUND BATTS
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
45 MIN. F.R.R 43 S.T.C
(BETWEEM PRIMARY LIVING & SECONDARY SUITE)

W7. STUD SPACING
- UPPER FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 24" O/C
- MAIN FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 24" O/C
- LOWER FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 16" O/C
  (if applicable)
- INTERIOR PARTITION: 2"X4"" @ 24" O/C
- LOAD BEARING: 2"X4"" @ 16" O/C
- PARTY WALL 2"X4"" @ 24" O/C
 (if applicable)

R6. PRE MANUF SOFFIT 
1/2" OSB BOARD
SUPPORTED BY 2"X4" FRAMING 
REFER TO DETAIL 4 / D1 
(to be applied in any soffit that has less then 
1.20m clearance to any proverty line.
To comply with BC BUILDING CODE 
9.10.15.5 (11) )
(AS REQUIRED, VERIFY ON SITE)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

R1. 2 PLY S.B.S.MODIFIED BITUMEN FULLY 
ADHERED MEMBRANE
(TO COMPLY WI. CGSB 37-GP-56M
AND CGSB-37-6P-9MA) 
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
SLOPED TAPERS TO PROVIDE MIN. 1:50 SLOPE ON
2×4 WOOD STRAPPING @16" O/C
2×10 DECK JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
C/W R-28 F.G. BATT. INSULATION
1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(PROVIDE ADEQUATE MEMBRANE
"UPSTAND" @ EXT. WALL.)
(not in section)
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 09/30/22      FOR APPROVAL
 10/07/22      GARDEN BED PLANTING
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LANDSCAPING PLAN
LOT 46, 3465 TRUMPETER ST.
ROYAL BAY, SECTOR 7
CITY OF COLWOOD

PRIVACY SHRUBBERY, 
PLANTS AND FOLIAGE 
TO SCREEN PARKING
AND PROPERTY
2 GAL / 5 GAL

PRIVACY SHRUBBERY, 
PLANTS AND FOLIAGE 
TO SCREEN PARKING
AND PROPERTY
2 GAL / 5 GAL
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N O R T H

SITE DATA RBCD5 LOT 47

ITEMS PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 368 sq.m. 371.24 sq.m.
LOT COVERAGE 50.00 % 42.25 %
BUILDING HEIGHT 9.50 m. 6.50 m.
LOT WIDTH 10.97 m.  11.16 m.

SETBACKS
- FRONT 3.00 m. 5.44 m.
- FRONT (GARAGE) 6.00 m. 8.81 m.
- REAR 6.00 m. 6.00 m.
- RIGHT SIDE 1.20 m. 1.26 m.
- LEFT SIDE 1.20 m. 1.20 m.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 138.12 sq.m.
- LOWER 108.80 sq.m.
- GARAGE 41.90 sq.m.
SUB-TOTAL G.F.A. 288.82 sq.m.
GARAGE ALLOWANCE 50.00 sq.m. -41.90 sq.m.
GROSS FLOOR AREA 246.92 sq.m.

F.A.R. 0.67 TO 1.0

SECONDARY SUITE
FLOOR AREA (%) 40.00 % 32.40 %
FLOOR AREA (SQ.M.) 90.00 sq.m. 80.01 sq.m.

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE CALCULATION:
69.72M + 69.66M + 67.75M + 67.70M = 274.83M/4 = 68.71M

2.60m

5.
80

m

PARKING STALL 
DIMENSIONS

Tree Planting Detail
Not To Scale

3
A2

All trees and plants by the home owner to be
planted in minimum 10m³ of fertile topsoil, 700mm Deep

SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR TREE SCHEDULE

RETAINING WALLS
*XX.Xm* = DESIGNER APPROXIMATE HEIGHT MEASUREMENT, VERIFY ON SITE 
- TO BE CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER AND MEET BCBC REQUIREMENTS FOR 
EARTHQUAKE DESIGN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)
- ALL LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALLS TO HAVE A 1.2m MAX. EXPOSED HT
OR A MAX. 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED

2.60m

4.
50

m

SMALL CAR PARKING 
STALL DIMENSIONS
* as per 2.2.02a allowing one stall to be a small car parking stall

Turning Template
Not To Scale
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Fence Treatment
Not To Scale
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(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR FENCE LOCATION)

ALL FENCING, RETAINING AND LANDSCAPINING 
MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

STOP & READ
RETAINING WALLS MAY NOT EXCEED 1.2m IN HEIGHT, OR

A 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED

MAXIMUM PROJECTIONS / CANTILEVERS / OVERHANGS INTO
SETBACKS ARE 0.65m IN YARDS OF LESS THAN 3.0m AND 1.0m IN

YARDS OF 3.0m+.

THE WIDTH OF THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS (AT PROPERTY LINE -
CROSSING THE CITY BOULEVARD) MAY NOT EXCEED 7.0m IN WIDTH

ALL GRADES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION

BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS TO ENSURE ALL CITY 
OF COLWOOD GRADING AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS HAVE 

BEEN ACHIEVED AND THIS PLOT PLAN COMPLIES WITH ALL 
REQUIREMENTS OF THE DESIGN GUIDELINES I.E. SEE APPENDIX: 

GRADING STANDARDS (PAGE 30) ETC.

THE SLEEVES TO BE INSTALLED BY THE BUILDER

1: ENSURE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE ON ALL SIDES
2: ALL RETAINING REQUIRED MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS
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1
A7

STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN 
150MM (6") FROM FINISHED GROUND 
LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH 
A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND DECAY 
PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012 9.3.2.9.(3)

SECTION NOTES

LOWER FLOOR LEVEL

TOP OF PLATE

GARAGE FLOOR LEVEL

MAIN FLOOR LEVEL

68.10M

67.85M

71.11M

73.87M

W1. DOUBLE GLAZING 
ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN
THERMAL BREAK FRAMES
2/2"X10" LINTEL OVER (@ BEARING WALLS ONLY)
(TYPICAL, WI. 2 1/2" XPS INSULATION)
FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR
(GLAZING IN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WITHIN 3 FT.
OF EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE SHATTERPROOF (SP))
WINDOW REQUIREMENTS DERIVED FROM BCBC
TABLE C-5 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE
USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440, "NAFS":
COLWOOD, CLASS R, DP 1440, PG 30, WATER RESIST. 220, A2,
RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL
WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.

W2. CONC. FIBRE BOARD ON
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS (SEE APCING BELOW)
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(REFER TO DETAILS ON D1)

W3.  INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE
OF 2×4 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) OR
2×6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) (IF NOTED)

Walls Foundation Walls
F1. DAMPROOFING (where required) ON 

8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
C/W 15 M BARS  @ 24" o/c B/W

F2. 16"X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS
C/W 2 (TWO) 15m BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT.
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING)

F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN
3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL
DRAIN ROCK

F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. o/c MAX
c/w SILL GASKETS

F5. UNDER SLAB INSULATION
2 1/2" (RSI 2.15) EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
RIGID INSULATION  4'-0" (1.2M)
CONT.  AROUND PERIMETER UNDER
SLAB INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 
(VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY DEPTH OF FROST LINE)

Roofs
R1. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES  ON

7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS
WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)
 14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)
OR R-40 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

R2. PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63mm) CLEAR BETWEEN 
R-20 INSULATION AND SHEATHING. 
(min. R-20 @ roof-wall connection for
4'-0" (1.2m) around perimeter of building.
air ventelation baffles to be installed
where required in as per BCBC 9.19.)

R3. EAVE PROTECTION 
   CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" 

PAST  EXTERIOR WALL. 

R4. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER
300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN.
25% OF REQUIREDTO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM
(to comply wi. B.C. bldg. code 9.19.1)

R5. PRE-FN. FASCIA GUTTER
2×8 FASCIA BD.
2×4  SUB. FASCIA BD.
VENTED SOFFIT 
(see contractor)

Floors
FL1. FINISHED FLOORING ON

19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

FL2. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL3. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL4. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND
SLOPE TO DOORS 1"
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL5. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
(CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXTENT OF
EXTERIOR SLABS AND FINISHES)
(SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING @ 2% MIN.)
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL6. F8d RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY
(BC BUILDING CODE TABLE 9.10.3.1.B)
FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQ.
(FASTENED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12" O/C
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R., 50 S.T.C.

W4. 5/8" X-TYPE  GYPSUM BOARD ON
2×6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW)
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE & LIVING)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W5. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B.
2×4 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW)
OR 2x6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) (IF NOTED)
R-12 BATT INSULATION
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) OR
12.7MM (1/2") AIR SPACE
(PROVIDE REQUIRED FIRE STOPS IN WALL
ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH
B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.10.16.)

W6. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE 9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY W3c
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED) C/W
3 1/2" FIBRE GLASS SOUND BATTS
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
45 MIN. F.R.R 43 S.T.C
(BETWEEM PRIMARY LIVING & SECONDARY SUITE)

W7. STUD SPACING
- UPPER FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 24" O/C
- MAIN FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 24" O/C
- LOWER FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 16" O/C
  (if applicable)
- INTERIOR PARTITION: 2"X4"" @ 24" O/C
- LOAD BEARING: 2"X4"" @ 16" O/C
- PARTY WALL 2"X4"" @ 24" O/C
 (if applicable)

R6. PRE MANUF SOFFIT 
1/2" OSB BOARD
SUPPORTED BY 2"X4" FRAMING 
REFER TO DETAIL 4 / D1 
(to be applied in any soffit that has less then 
1.20m clearance to any proverty line.
To comply with BC BUILDING CODE 
9.10.15.5 (11) )
(AS REQUIRED, VERIFY ON SITE)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)
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LANDSCAPING PLAN
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AND PROPERTY
2 GAL / 5 GAL
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SITE DATA RBCD5 LOT 48

ITEMS PERMITTED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 368 sq.m. 392.10 sq.m.
LOT COVERAGE 50.00 % 44.42 %
BUILDING HEIGHT 9.50 m. 6.74 m.
LOT WIDTH 10.97 m.  11.16 m.

SETBACKS
- FRONT 3.00 m. 6.74 m.
- FRONT (GARAGE) 6.00 m. 8.54 m.
- REAR 6.00 m. 7.20 m.
- RIGHT SIDE 1.20 m. 1.27 m.
- LEFT SIDE 1.20 m. 1.20 m.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
- MAIN 138.15 sq.m.
- LOWER 108.80 sq.m.
- GARAGE 41.90 sq.m.
SUB-TOTAL G.F.A. 288.85 sq.m.
GARAGE ALLOWANCE 50.00 sq.m. -41.90 sq.m.
GROSS FLOOR AREA 246.95 sq.m.

F.A.R. 0.63 TO 1.0

SECONDARY SUITE
FLOOR AREA (%) 40.00 % 32.40 %
FLOOR AREA (SQ.M.) 90.00 sq.m. 80.01 sq.m.

2.60m

5.
80

m

PARKING STALL 
DIMENSIONS

Tree Planting Detail
Not To Scale

3
A2

All trees and plants by the home owner to be
planted in minimum 10m³ of fertile topsoil, 700mm Deep

SEE LANDSCAPING PLAN FOR TREE SCHEDULE

RETAINING WALLS
*XX.Xm* = DESIGNER APPROXIMATE HEIGHT MEASUREMENT, VERIFY ON SITE 
- TO BE CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER AND MEET BCBC REQUIREMENTS FOR 
EARTHQUAKE DESIGN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)
- ALL LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALLS TO HAVE A 1.2m MAX. EXPOSED HT
OR A MAX. 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED

2.60m

4.
50

m

SMALL CAR PARKING 
STALL DIMENSIONS
* as per 2.2.02a allowing one stall to be a small car parking stall

Turning Template
Not To Scale
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Fence Treatment
Not To Scale

5
A2

(SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR FENCE LOCATION)

ALL FENCING, RETAINING AND LANDSCAPINING 
MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

STOP & READ
RETAINING WALLS MAY NOT EXCEED 1.2m IN HEIGHT, OR

A 1:1 RATIO OF HEIGHT TO HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IF TERRACED

MAXIMUM PROJECTIONS / CANTILEVERS / OVERHANGS INTO
SETBACKS ARE 0.65m IN YARDS OF LESS THAN 3.0m AND 1.0m IN

YARDS OF 3.0m+.

THE WIDTH OF THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS (AT PROPERTY LINE -
CROSSING THE CITY BOULEVARD) MAY NOT EXCEED 7.0m IN WIDTH

ALL GRADES TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION

BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS TO ENSURE ALL CITY 
OF COLWOOD GRADING AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS HAVE 

BEEN ACHIEVED AND THIS PLOT PLAN COMPLIES WITH ALL 
REQUIREMENTS OF THE DESIGN GUIDELINES I.E. SEE APPENDIX: 

GRADING STANDARDS (PAGE 30) ETC.

THE SLEEVES TO BE INSTALLED BY THE BUILDER

1: ENSURE A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE ON ALL SIDES
2: ALL RETAINING REQUIRED MUST MEET GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS
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Rear Elevation
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Right Side Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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LIMITING DISTANCE 1.26 M.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE 115.10 SQ.M.

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 7.00 %

ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA 8.06 SQ.M.

PROPOSED OPENINGS 8.06 SQ.M.  

Left Side Elevation
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

4
A3

LIMITING DISTANCE 1.20 M.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE 117.41 SQ.M.

ALLOWABLE OPENINGS 7.0 %

ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA 8.22 SQ.M.

PROPOSED OPENINGS 4.76 SQ.M.  

CONC. FIBRE LAP SIDING
(7" REVEAL)

PRE-FIN. ALUMN. GUTTER

1X6 DOOR AND WINDOW TRIM
(METAL FLASHING WHERE REQUIRED)
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LAMINATED ASHPALT SHINGLES

1X6 CORNER TRIM

1X4 TRIM ON
2X10 BARGE BOARD

CONC FIBRE SHINGLES

1X4 TRIM ON
2X10 BARGE BOARD

METAL FLASHING ON
1X10 FASCIA TRIM

CONC FIBRE SHINGLES

METAL FLASHING ON
1X10 FASCIA TRIM

1X6 CORNER TRIM

CONC. FIBRE LAP SIDING
(7" REVEAL)

METAL FLASHING ON
1X10 FASCIA TRIM

1X6 DOOR AND WINDOW TRIM
(METAL FLASHING WHERE REQUIRED)

1X6 DOOR AND WINDOW TRIM
(METAL FLASHING WHERE REQUIRED)

CLADDING ON
12"X12" FRAMED COLUMN

18"X18" COLUMN BASE
CLAD WI PRE MANUF

STONE VENEER
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1X6 DOOR AND WINDOW TRIM
(METAL FLASHING WHERE REQUIRED)

1X6 CORNER TRIM

CONC. FIBRE LAP SIDING
(7" REVEAL)

PRE-FIN. ALUMN. GUTTER

LAMINATED
ASHPALT SHINGLES

10"X10"
FRAMED COLUMN

LAMINATED
ASHPALT SHINGLES

PRE-FIN.
ALUMN. GUTTER

42" FIN. HT. GUARD
TO COMPLY

WI. B.C.B.C. 9.8.8

1X6 CORNER TRIM

CONC. FIBRE LAP
SIDING (7" REVEAL)

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL REQUIRED FLASHING ARE NON-GALVANISED
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS MEETS ALL GUIDELINES 

NOTE: BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS TO ENSURE SIDE 
WINDOW LOCATIONS ARE COMPATIBLE WITH THE ADJACENT 
NEIGHBOURS SIDE ELEVATION WINDOW

ENTRY STEPS TO MEET ALL 
GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS
MAXIMUM 2 STAIRS / PAINTED, ETC. 

ALL RETAINING REQUIRED TO 
MEET ALL GUIDELINE REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE TRADITIONAL LAP SIDING IS USED
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STRUCTURAL WOOD ELEMENTS WITHIN 
150MM (6") FROM FINISHED GROUND 
LEVEL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH 
A PRESERVATIVE FOR TERMITE AND DECAY 
PROTECTION B.C.B.C. 2012 9.3.2.9.(3)

SECTION NOTES

LOWER FLOOR LEVEL

TOP OF PLATE

GARAGE FLOOR LEVEL

MAIN FLOOR LEVEL

68.30M

67.95M

71.31M

74.07M

R1.

R2.

R3.

R4.

FL6.
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W1. DOUBLE GLAZING 
ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN
THERMAL BREAK FRAMES
2/2"X10" LINTEL OVER (@ BEARING WALLS ONLY)
(TYPICAL, WI. 2 1/2" XPS INSULATION)
FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR
(GLAZING IN ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WITHIN 3 FT.
OF EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE SHATTERPROOF (SP))
WINDOW REQUIREMENTS DERIVED FROM BCBC
TABLE C-5 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE
USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440, "NAFS":
COLWOOD, CLASS R, DP 1440, PG 30, WATER RESIST. 220, A2,
RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL
WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.

W2. CONC. FIBRE BOARD ON
9.5MM (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 
3/8"×2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)
7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD SHEATHING
2×6 STUDS (SEE APCING BELOW)
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(REFER TO DETAILS ON D1)

W3.  INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE
OF 2×4 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) OR
2×6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) (IF NOTED)

Walls Foundation Walls
F1. DAMPROOFING (where required) ON 

8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
C/W 15 M BARS  @ 24" o/c B/W

F2. 16"X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS
C/W 2 (TWO) 15m BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT.
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING)

F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN
3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL
DRAIN ROCK

F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. o/c MAX
c/w SILL GASKETS

F5. UNDER SLAB INSULATION
2 1/2" (RSI 2.15) EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
RIGID INSULATION  4'-0" (1.2M)
CONT.  AROUND PERIMETER UNDER
SLAB INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 
(VERIFY WITH MUNICIPALITY DEPTH OF FROST LINE)

Roofs
R1. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES  ON

7/16" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD C/W "H" CLIPS
WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)
 14 1/2" FIBRE GLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION
(ALLOW FOR SETTLING)
OR R-40 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

R2. PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63mm) CLEAR BETWEEN 
R-20 INSULATION AND SHEATHING. 
(min. R-20 @ roof-wall connection for
4'-0" (1.2m) around perimeter of building.
air ventelation baffles to be installed
where required in as per BCBC 9.19.)

R3. EAVE PROTECTION 
   CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" 

PAST  EXTERIOR WALL. 

R4. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER
300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN.
25% OF REQUIREDTO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM
(to comply wi. B.C. bldg. code 9.19.1)

R5. PRE-FN. FASCIA GUTTER
2×8 FASCIA BD.
2×4  SUB. FASCIA BD.
VENTED SOFFIT 
(see contractor)

Floors
FL1. FINISHED FLOORING ON

19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

FL2. FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQUAL
(NAILED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12"  O/C 
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 FIBRE GLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL3. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL4. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND
SLOPE TO DOORS 1"
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

FL5. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB  
(CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXTENT OF
EXTERIOR SLABS AND FINISHES)
(SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING @ 2% MIN.)
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND

FL6. F8d RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY
(BC BUILDING CODE TABLE 9.10.3.1.B)
FINISHED FLOORING ON
19/32" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OR EQ.
(FASTENED & GLUED TO FLOOR STRUCT. BELOW) ON
2×10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12" O/C
C/W 2×2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (MAX)
R-31 INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
1 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
30 MINUTE F.R.R., 50 S.T.C.

FL5.

FL1.

W6.

W4. 5/8" X-TYPE  GYPSUM BOARD ON
2×6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW)
R-20 INSULATION
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
(BETWEEN GARAGE & LIVING)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)

W5. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON
6 MIL. POLY'N V.B.
2×4 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW)
OR 2x6 STUDS (SEE SPACING BELOW) (IF NOTED)
R-12 BATT INSULATION
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) OR
12.7MM (1/2") AIR SPACE
(PROVIDE REQUIRED FIRE STOPS IN WALL
ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH
B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.10.16.)

W6. B.C. BUILDING CODE (TABLE 9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBLY W3c
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O/C
2×4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR
2×6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (IF NOTED) C/W
3 1/2" FIBRE GLASS SOUND BATTS
1 LAYER 1/2" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD
45 MIN. F.R.R 43 S.T.C
(BETWEEM PRIMARY LIVING & SECONDARY SUITE)

W7. STUD SPACING
- UPPER FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 24" O/C
- MAIN FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 24" O/C
- LOWER FLOOR: 2"X6" @ 16" O/C
  (if applicable)
- INTERIOR PARTITION: 2"X4"" @ 24" O/C
- LOAD BEARING: 2"X4"" @ 16" O/C
- PARTY WALL 2"X4"" @ 24" O/C
 (if applicable)

R6. PRE MANUF SOFFIT 
1/2" OSB BOARD
SUPPORTED BY 2"X4" FRAMING 
REFER TO DETAIL 4 / D1 
(to be applied in any soffit that has less then 
1.20m clearance to any proverty line.
To comply with BC BUILDING CODE 
9.10.15.5 (11) )
(AS REQUIRED, VERIFY ON SITE)
(NOT SHOWN IN SECTION)
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 09/30/22      FOR APPROVAL
 10/12/22      GARDEN BED PLANTING
 01/03/23      REVISION AS PER CITY OF COLWOOD
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LANDSCAPING PLAN
LOT 48, 3469 TRUMPETER ST.
ROYAL BAY, SECTOR 7
CITY OF COLWOOD

PRIVACY SHRUBBERY, 
PLANTS AND FOLIAGE 
TO SCREEN PARKING
AND PROPERTY
2 GAL / 5 GAL

PRIVACY SHRUBBERY, 
PLANTS AND FOLIAGE 
TO SCREEN PARKING
AND PROPERTY
2 GAL / 5 GAL

ESTIMATED LOCATION OF REAR 
FENCING - SUBJECT
TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO
ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS
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